©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2005
September, 2005 − Rev. 5
1 Publication Order Number:
TIP110/D
TIP110, TIP111, TIP112
(NPN); TIP115, TIP116,
TIP117 (PNP)
TIP111, TIP112, TIP116, and TIP117 are Preferred Devices

values (not normal operating conditions) and are not valid simultaneously. If these limits are exceeded, device functional operation is not implied,
damage may occur and reliability may be affected.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Shipping
TIP110 TO−220 50 Units / Rail
TIP110G TO−220
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
TIP111 TO−220 50 Units / Rail
TIP111G TO−220
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
TIP112 TO−220 50 Units / Rail
TIP112G TO−220
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
TIP115 TO−220 50 Units / Rail
TIP115G TO−220
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
TIP116 TO−220 50 Units / Rail
TIP116G TO−220
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
TIP117 TO−220 50 Units / Rail
TIP117G TO−220
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
TIP110, TIP111, TIP112 (NPN); TIP115, TIP116, TIP117 (PNP)